502189919 01/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan Berkow	01/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelomed, Inc.
Street Address:	4284 Lampl Lane
City:	Allison Park
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13178966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122610915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-263-2000

Email: ipgroup@pietragallo.com

Correspondent Name: Pietragallo Gordon Alfano Bosick & Raspa

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre, 38th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-6404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-068 (INTLM-99854)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia M. Passerin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029602 FRAME: 0272

CH \$40 00 13/18

502189919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Jan Berkow, residing at 4284 Lampl Lane, Allison Park, Pennsylvania 15101, a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING CIRCULATORY BLOOD FLOW" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent filed July 8, 2011 and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/178,966;

AND, WHEREAS, Intelomed, Inc., having a place of business at 4284 Lampl Lane, Allison Park, Pennsylvania 15101, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt whereof I hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions therewith for each country and the Union, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I am the lawful owner of said Application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, and that I have full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuations-in-part, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful

Page 1 of 2

23766951

acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

Jan Berkow

Witness